The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1194513
General Description

1AD0
DS12885T
Pin Configurations (continued) Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK*
DS12885 0°C to +70°C 24 PDIP DS12885
DS12885N -40°C to +85°C 24 PDIP DS12885N
DS12885Q 0°C to +70°C 28 PLCC DS12885Q
DS12885Q+ 0°C to +70°C 28 PLCC DS12885Q
DS12885QN -40°C to +85°C 28 PLCC DS12885Q
DS12885QN+ -40°C to +85°C 28 PLCC DS12885Q
DS12885S 0°C to +70°C
24 SO
(300 mils)
DS12885S
DS12885S+ 0°C to +70°C
24 SO
(300 mils)
DS12885S
DS12885SN -40°C to +85°C
24 SO
(300 mils)
DS12885S
DS12885SN+ -40°C to +85°C
24 SO
(300 mils)
DS12885S
DS12885T 0°C to +70°C 32 TQFP DS12885T
DS12885TN -40°C to +85°C 32 TQFP DS12885T
DS12887 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP DS12887
DS12887A 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP DS12887A
DS12887A+ 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP DS12887A
DS12C887 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP DS12C887
DS12C887A 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP DS12C887
DS12C887A+ 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP DS12C887
+Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant device.
*A “+” anywhere on the top mark indicates a lead-free device,
and an “N” indicates an industrial temperature range device.